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2018-19 Academic Calendar
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Four-Week In-Person Coutses
(May 28—June 20, 2019)

Summer II 2019

Four-Week In-Person Coutses
(July 8—August 1, 2019)

Mon., May 27 Memorial Day—University closed

Tues., May 28 Term begins

Tues., May 28 Last day to add

Tues., May 28  Last day drop with 100% refund and with

no mark on academic record

Wed., May 29 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals
Thurs., May 30  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund

Mon., June 10  Last day to declare a course as an audit

Mon., June 10  Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Tues., June 11

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Wed., July 4 Independence Day—University closed

Mon.,, July 8 Term begins

Mon.,, July 8 Last day to add

Mon., July 8  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no

mark on academic record
Tue., July 9 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals

Wed., July 10  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund
Mon., July 22 Last day to declate a course as an audit
Mon., July 22 Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Thurs., June 13

Last day to withdraw from courses with
“W” grade (no refund)

Tues., July 23

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Thurs., June 20

Term ends

Thurs., July 25

Last day to withdraw from courses with “W”’
grade (no refund)

Five-Week In-Person Coutrses
(May 28-June 27, 2019)

Thurs., Aug. 1

Term ends

Five-Week In-Person Courses
(July 8—August 8, 2019)

Mon., May 27 Memorial Day—University closed

Tues., May 28 Term begins

Tues., May 28 Last day to add

Tues., May 28 Last day drop with 100% refund and with

no mark on academic record

Wed., May 29 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals
Thurs., May 30  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund

Mon., June 10  Last day to declare a course as an audit

Mon., June 10  Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Wed., July 4 Independence Day—University closed

Mon,, July 8 Term begins

Mon,, July 8 Last day to add

Mon., July 8 Last day drop with 100% refund and with no

mark on academic record
Tue., July 9 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals

Wed., July 10  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund
Mon., July 22 Last day to declate a course as an audit
Mon., July 22 Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Tues., June 11

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Tues., July 23

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Tue., June 18

Last day to withdraw from courses with
“W” grade (no refund)

Thurs., June 27

Term ends

Six-Week In-Person Courses
(May 28—July 3, 2019)

Tue., July 30  Last day to withdraw from courses with “W”
grade (no refund)
Thurs., Aug. 8 Term ends

Six-Week In-Person Courses
(July 8—August 15, 2019)

Mon., May 27 Memorial Day—University closed

Tues., May 28 Term begins

Tues., May 28  Last day to add

Tues., May 28 Last day drop with 100% refund and with

no mark on academic record

Wed., May 29 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals
Thurs., May 30 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund

Mon., June 10  Last day to declare a course as an audit

Mon.,, June 10  Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Wed., July 4 Independence Day—University closed

Mon.,, July 8 Term begins

Mon,, July 8 Last day to add

Mon., July 8 Last day drop with 100% refund and with no

mark on academic record
Tue., July 9 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals

Wed., July 10  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund
Mon., July 22 Last day to declare a course as an audit
Mon., July 22 Last day to declare or change undergraduate

Pass/Fail option

Tues., June 11

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Tues., July 23

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Mon., Aug. 5

Last day to withdraw from courses with “W”
grade (no refund)

Thurs., Aug. 15

Term ends

Tue., June 24  Last day to withdraw from courses with
“W” grade (no refund)
Wed., July 3 Term ends
Wed., July 4 Independence Day—University closed

Eight-Week ONLINE Courses
(May 28—July 18, 2019)

Eight-Week ONLINE Courses
(July 8—August 29, 2019)

Mon., May 27 Memorial Day—University closed

Tues., May 28 Term begins

Tues., May 28 Last day to add

Tues., May 28  Last day drop with 100% refund and with

no mark on academic record

Wed., July 4 Independence Day—University closed

Mon,, July 8 Term begins

Mon.,, July 8 Last day to add

Mon., July 8  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no
mark on academic record

Tue., July 9 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals
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Last day to withdraw with 75% refund

Last day to declate a course as an audit

Last day to declare or change undergraduate
Pass/Fail option

Last day to withdraw with 50% refund

Last day to withdraw from courses with “W”’
grade (no refund)

Term ends

Wed., May 29 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals Wed., July 10
Thurs., May 30  Last day to withdraw with 75% refund Mon., July 22
Mon., June 10  Last day to declare a course as an audit Mon., July 22
Mon., June 10  Last day to declare or change undergraduate
Pass/Fail option Tues., July 23
Tues., June 11 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund Mon., Aug. 12
Mon., July 1 Last day to withdraw from courses with
“W” grade (no refund) Sun., Aug. 29
Thurs.., July 4 Independence Day—University closed
Thurs., July 18  Term ends
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